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Associate in Arts in
Kinesiology
 For Transfer
Program of study leading to:

Associate in Arts Transfer (AA-T) Degree
Courses required for the major 

(20-21 units):

 

Required CORE Courses (14 units):
  
CSU GE
              IGETC
                     Completed
  In 







      

Area
                Area             Units               Grade             Progress
     Needed

	 
	
	3
	
	
	

	B2/B3
	5B/5C
	4
	
	
	

	B2/B3
	5B/5C
	4
	
	
	


Kinesiology Major 100
Intro to Phys. Ed.

+*Anatomy   1

Intro.to Human Anatomy  

+*Physiology1 

Intro. to Human Physiology  

Three units maximum from below
	E2

	
	1
	
	
	

	E2
	
	1
	
	
	

	E1& 2
	
	3
	
	
	

	E2
	
	1
	
	
	


*DanceTQ 141Modern Dance same as 

  KIN 23
*KIN 217
Self Defense Skills
*Health 2
Health and Fitness

*KIN 268 or 
Individual Sports

286, 289, 290
	
	
	



            Total Core Units = 14





     
Complete 6-7 Units from below:        
Select 2 courses from the following
	B4
	2
	4
	
	
	

	B4
	2
	3
	
	
	

	
	
	3
	
	
	


+*Math 227    
Statistics OR
+* Stat 1
 Statistics AND
Health 12
Safety Education 
and First Aid 
	
	
	



           
Subtotal Units = 6-7
	
	
	




Total Minimum Units in Major for AA-T= 20-21
ADDITIONAL DEGREE COMPLETION REQUIREMENTS

1. Minimum Unit Requirement: Complete a minimum of 60 transferable units. Please note that additional units may be required to meet this minimum based upon courses selected to fulfill CSU-GE Breadth Patter or the IGETC Pattern.
Choose either option for the General Education Core:

 

· CSU G.E. Breadth (39-41 units)-Including Golden Four (A3- critical thinking, A1- communication, A2- English composition, and B4- quantitative reasoning w/a minimum grade of “C”)
· IGETC—(34-41 units) -All courses must be completed with a “C” grade or higher.
2. Double-Counting of Units: SB 1440 Regulations allow for double-counting of major requirements towards CSU-GE Breadth or IGETC patterns, and 4 units of Kinesiology for Transfer coursework can be applied to the CSU-GE Breadth or IGETC patterns.
3. Minimum grade and GPA requirements: Maintain an overall grade point average (GPA) of 2.0 (“C” average) in all CSU-transferable coursework. For the major, complete each course with a grade of “C” or better.  A “P” (Pass) grade is not an acceptable grade for courses in the major. 
Please note: Student’s GPA may need to be significantly higher for impacted campuses and impacted programs/majors.
4. Residence for the Degree: Complete at least 12 units in residence at LAHC.
5. Degree Application: Make an appointment with a counselor to complete, sign, and submit your petition for graduation to the Admissions and Records Office during your final semester of coursework. The graduation petition forms are available in the Counseling Office. Please note: a counselor’s signature is required on the graduation petition.  Refer to the Schedule of Classes: http://www.lahc.edu/classes/schedules.html (front page) to view the actual graduation petition deadline for each semester.
GE Certification is not required 
NO ADDITIONAL LOCAL GRADUATION REQUIREMENTS ALLOWED.

Legend

+This course has a prerequisite; prerequisite courses must be completed with at least a “C” or “P” grade.  Refer to the College Catalog or the Schedule of Classes for specific prerequisite information: http://www.lahc.edu/classes/schedules.html  

*This course may double-count for major requirements and GE requirements. 
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